503476095 09/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masataka SUGIYAMA	08/20/2015
Hiroaki KIMURA	08/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	eet Address: 1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	ry: TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	4718571		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775280

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOVITA RUDD

SIGNATURE: /Jovita Rudd/

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0316

503476095

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert Name(s)	(1) (3)	Masataka SUGIYAMA	(2)	Hiroaki KIMURA		
(1-8)	of Inventor(s)	(5) (7)		(6)			
		(1)	In consideration of the sun		00) and other good and valuable	consideration	
		paid t over t	o each of the undersigned, each u				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, 4718571 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,					
		the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE DAMPER DEVICE	E			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.				
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	xecuted an applicat	tion for patent in the United State	es of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	•			
	filed applications	filed					
from sa herein a on him	isions of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, assigned 6) Each undersigned hereby try or desirable in order to comp	ention for to perfect to perfect to perfect to the states and signee, and the states are the states and the states are the sta	I requests the Director of Patents in as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement	ty or similar agreer y be necessary to o to issue any and all and covenants that ents in conflict here to insert on this assent and Trademark	ments.  I Letters Patents of the United State he has full right to convey the erewith, and agrees that this assign signment any further identification Office for recordation of this do	issue or ates resulting ntire interest ament is binding on that may be	
				00.	A 0		
Date	August 20, 2			Masataka SUGI	<u>ka Lugiya ma</u>	(SEAL)	
Date	August 20,	2015	Inventor Signature	<u>)droak</u> Hiroaki KIMUF	<u>i Xinura</u>	(SEAL)	
Date		<del>.,,.</del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here		.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside t	he U.S.A. If	
Date	August 20, 201	5	Witness	Kazuya	Nagasa wa		
Date	August 20, 201		Witness	Kenji	Nagasa wa Tanabe		

PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 09/11/2015**